
Denver Regional Council of Governments 
State of Colorado 

 
Finance and Budget Committee    Resolution No. 5, 2025 
 
A resolution authorizing the Executive Director to approve a contract amendment 
with WSB Engineering extending the term to April 17, 2025 for the purpose of 
providing Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act regional grants navigation 
services for the DRCOG region and DRCOG member governments.  
 

Whereas, DRCOG is the designated Council of Governments (COG) for the ten-
county metropolitan region; and 
 

Whereas, the Finance and Budget Committee of DRCOG approved the 
acceptance of funding from the Colorado Governor’s Office for the purpose of contracting 
for Regional Grants Navigation services for the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act 
on February 21, 2024; and 
 

Whereas, the Governor’s office issued a contract for second year funding to 
conclude on April 17, 2025; and  
 

Whereas, the Finance and Budget Committee of DRCOG approved the contract 
with WSB for the delivery of RGN services on February 21, 2024 to conclude by February 
28, 2025. 
  

Now, therefore be it resolved that the Finance and Budget Committee authorizes 
the Executive Director to approve a contract amendment with WSB Engineering 
extending the term to April 17, 2025 for the purpose of providing Infrastructure Investment 
and Jobs Act regional grants navigation services for the DRCOG region and DRCOG 
member governments. 
. 

Resolved, passed, and adopted this 19th day of February, 2025 at Denver, 
Colorado. 
 

     
_________________________________________ 

Richard A. Kondo, Chair 
   Finance and Budget Committee 

       Denver Regional Council of Governments 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 
______________________________________ 
Douglas W. Rex, Executive Director 
 
 
 


	Finance and Budget Committee    Resolution No. 5, 2025

